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ULTIMATE RUGBY CALENDAR

DATE
01-Sep-19
01-Sep-19
06-Sep-19
06-Sep-19
06-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
07-Sep-19
08-Sep-19
08-Sep-19
14-Sep-19
14-Sep-19
14-Sep-19
14-Sep-19
14-Sep-19
15-Sep-19
15-Sep-19
20-Sep-18

21-Sep-18

KO*

12:30

17:05

19:15

19:30

19:45

14:00

14:35

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:30

17:30

19:00

19:00

19:30

20:45

20:45

20:45

16:50

21:00

15:30

18:00

18:00

18:00

20:45

12:30

16:50

19:45

13:45

HOME
Racing 92
LOU Rugby
Japan
Scotland
England
Ireland

New Zealand
Namibia
Randwick
Uruguay
Castres

RC Toulon
Canada
Russia
Australia
Montpellier
Pau

Stade Francais
Brive
Toulouse

La Rochelle
Bayonne
Clermont
LOU Rugby
Bordeaux-Begles
Agen

RC Toulon
RWC: Japan

Australia

SEPTEMBER 2019
AWAY

23-14 Castres
22-12 Toulouse
7-41 South Africa
36-9 Georgia
37-0 Italy
19-10 Wales
92-7 Tonga
21-17 Southern Kings
0-74 Argentina
24 - 35 Argentina XV
32-34 Bordeaux-Begles
6-20 LOU Rugby
15-20 USA
14 -42 Connacht
34-15 Samoa
30-16 La Rochelle
18-12 Agen
33-27 Bayonne
28 -21 Clermont
20-17 Racing 92
28-13 Toulouse
27 -17 Castres
28 -37 Pau
59-3 Brive
52-3 Stade Francais
29-10 Montpellier
32-29 Racing 92
30-10 Russia
39-21 Fiji

Paris La Défense Arena

Matmut Stadium de
Gerland

Kumagaya Rugby
Ground, Kumagaya
BT Murrayfield,
Edinburgh

St James Park,
Newcastle

Aviva Stadium, Dublin

Waikato Stadium,
Hamilton

Walvis Bay High School
Stadium

Coogee Oval, Coogee,
NSW

Estadio Charrua,
Montevideo

Stade Pierre-Fabre
Stade Mayol
BC Place, Vancouver

VTB Arena, Moscow

Western Sydney
Stadium Parramatta

GGL Stadium
Stade du Hameau

Stade Jean Bouin

Stade Amédée-
Domenech

Stade Ernest Wallon

Stade Marcel
Deflandre

Stade Jean Dauger

Parc des Sports Marcel
Michelin

Matmut Stadium de
Gerland

Stade Chaban-Delmas
Stade Armandie
Stade Mayol

Tokyo Stadium

Sapporo Dome
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21-Sep-18
21-Sep-18
22-Sep-18
22-Sep-18
22-Sep-18
23-Sep-18
24-Sep-18
25-Sep-18
26-Sep-18
26-Sep-18
28-Sep-18
28-Sep-18
28-Sep-18
27-Sep-19
27-Sep-19
29-Sep-18
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
29-Sep-18
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
28-Sep-19
29-Sep-19
29-Sep-19

30-Sep-18

16:15

18:45

14:15

16:45

19:15

19:15

19:15

14:15

16:55

19:45

13:45

16:15

18:45

19:05

19:35

14:15

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:45

17:15

18:00

18:00

18:00

18:15

19:35

20:45

12:30

16:50

19:15

France

New Zealand
Italy

Ireland

England

Wales

Russia

Fiji

Italy

England
Argentina
Japan

South Africa
Cheetahs Rugby
Ulster Rugby
Georgia
Munster Rugby
Brive

Southern Kings
Australia
Scarlets
Bayonne
Castres
Toulouse
Benetton Rugby
Edinburgh Rugby
Racing 92
Montpellier
Stade Francais

Scotland

23-21

23-13

47 - 22

27-3

35-3

43 -14

27 -30

48 -7

45 -7

28-12

19-12

57-3

48 - 14

38-14

33-7

39-9

39-17

27-31

25-29

18-10

23-22

30 - 27

24 -23

27 -32

50-15

20-31

17-17

18 -32

34-0

Argentina

South Africa
Namibia
Scotland

Tonga

Georgia

Samoa

Uruguay
Canada

USA

Tonga

Ireland

Namibia
Glasgow Warriors
Ospreys
Uruguay
Dragons

RC Toulon
Cardiff Blues
Wales

Connacht Rugby
La Rochelle
Agen

Pau

Leinster Rugby
Zebre Rugby Club
LOU Rugby
Bordeaux-Begles
Clermont

Samoa

Tokyo Stadium

International Stadium
Yokohama

Hanazono Rugby
Stadium

International Stadium
Yokohama

Sapporo Dome

City of Toyota Stadium

Kumagaya Rugby
Stadium

Kamaishi Recovery
Memorial Stadium
Fukuoka Hakatanomori
Stadium

Kobe Misaki Stadium

Hanazono Rugby
Stadium

Shizuoka Stadium
Ecopa

City of Toyota Stadium
Toyota Stadium

Kingspan Stadium

Kumagaya Rugby
Stadium

Thomond Park

Stade Amédée-
Domenech

Nelson Mandela Bay
Tokyo Stadium

Parc y Scarlets
Stade Jean Dauger
Stade Pierre-Fabre
Stade Ernest Wallon
Stadio Monigo

BT Murrayfield

Paris La Défense Arena
GGL Stadium

Stade Jean Bouin

Kobe Misaki Stadium
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* All KO times are local
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